

IAS - ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO IAS OFFICERS - ORDERS ISSUED

## **GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (AIS A) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.4266/2024/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-09-2024

## **ORDER**

The following IAS officers will hold the full additional charge of the posts noted against each.

SI. No.	Name of the officer	Additional charge
1	Shri. Alfred O V IAS (KL 2022), Sub Collector, Thiruvananthapuram	District Development Commissioner, Thiruvananthapuram
2	Shri. Nishant Sihara IAS (KL 2022), Sub Collector, Kollam	District Development Commissioner, Kollam
3	Shri. Anup Garg IAS (KL 2022), Sub Collector, Idukki	District Development Commissioner, Idukki and Special Officer, Idukki Package
4	Shri. Akhil V Menon IAS (KL 2022), Sub Collector, Thrissur	District Development Commissioner, Thrissur
5	Smt. Apurva Tripathi IAS (KL 2021), Sub Collector, Perinthalmanna	District Development Commissioner, Malappuram
6	Shri. Prateek Jain IAS (KL 2022), Sub Collector, Kanhangad	District Development Commissioner, Kasargod
7	Shri. Karthik Panigrahi IAS (KL 2022), Sub Collector, Thalassery	District Development Commissioner, Kannur and Special Officer, International Research Institute of Ayurveda

(By order of the Governor) MANIKANTAN R JOINT SECRETARY

То

- 1. Smt. Apurva Tripathi IAS, Sub Collector, Perinthalmanna
- 2. Shri. Alfred O V IAS, Sub Collector, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. Shri. Nishant Sihara IAS, Sub Collector, Kollam
- 4. Shri. Anup Garg IAS, Sub Collector, Idukki
- 5. Shri. Akhil V Menon IAS, Sub Collector, Thrissur
- 6. Shri. Prateek Jain IAS, Sub Collector, Kanhangad
- 7. Shri. Karthik Panigrahi IAS, Sub Collector, Thalassery
- 8. The Secretary, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Department of Personnel & Training, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 9. The District Collector, Thiruvananthapuram/Kollam/Idukki/Thrissur/ Malappuram/Kasargod/Kannur.
- 10. The Programme Implementation Evaluation and Monitoring/Revenue/Health and Family Welfare Departments.
- 11. The General Administration (SC) Department
- 12. The Web and New Media Division, I&PRD (for uploading to www.gadsplais.kerala.gov.in)
- 13. Stock file/Office copy (AIS-A1/225/2024-GAD)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to

The Chief Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister

The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister.

The Private Secretary to the Minister (Revenue and Housing)

The Private Secretary to the Minister(Health and Women and Child Development)

The Officer on Special Duty, Office of the Chief Secretary.

PA to the Additional Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.

CA to the Joint Secretary, General Administration (AIS) Department.